(a) deleting the words “for two parking garages” as they appear after the words “acquisition 

and construction” and replacing them with the phrase “of the 4th Street Parking Garage”in the 

first Whereas clause as indicated in the following strikeout version of the change; and 

(b) deleting the words “Twenty-Nine Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($29,500,000)” 

as they appear after the words “not to exceed” as also indicated in the following strikeout version 

of the change: 

WHEREAS,on October 15, 2018, the City of Bloomington Redevelopment Commission (the 

“Commission”), as governing body of the City of Bloomington Redevelopment

[...]

the issuance of tax increment revenue bonds of the District, acting in the name of 

the City of Bloomington, Indiana (the “City”), designated as “City of 

Bloomington, Indiana Redevelopment District Tax Increment Revenue Bonds, 

Series 2018,” in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed Twenty-Nine 

Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($29,500,000) (Awaiting new maximum 

amount to insert here) (the “Bonds”), for the purpose of financing the costs of 

acquisition and construction for two parking garages of the 4th Street Parking 

Garage to be located in the District’s Bloomington Consolidated Economic